
Friday, May 24ly AUCKLAND760 ke. 395 m.
9.45 am. Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service; Major ErnestBriggs (Salvation Army)
10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: Sehool forMusic with Owen Jensen; Country News-letter; Flower in thé Darkness, an ap-tation of Dumas’ novel, The Black Tulip.11.30 Morning Concert

(For details see @YA)2.0 p.m. Waltz Time2.30 Symphony No. 3 in EB Flat, Op, 55°Piano Fantasia, Op. >7 Beethoven|3.30 Patrick O’Hagan (tenor)3.45 Music While You Work |

4.15 Famous Tenors
4.30 Musicians Take a Bow5. 0 Carmen Cavallaro6.15 Children’s Session: Let’s Look atthe Stars :

5.45 Tommy Reilly (harmonica)
; Sports Preview
7.15 Cranford: a Serial adaptation of thenovel by Mrs Gaiskell (BRC)
7.46 country Journal (NZBS)
8. 0 Play: You Can’t Live For Ever, byAlmey St. John Adcock (NZBS)
8.38 Guy Lombardo’s Royal Canadianswith assisting artists9.15 Horizons
9.30 Scottisii Session, ecompered by.Harry Taylor
10 The New Frontier: a United Nationsprogramme telling of the work of the
Economie and Social Couneil (U.N. Radio)10.30 In Quiet Mood
411.20 Close down

1YC seoAUCKLAND341 m.
6. 0 p.m. Dinner Music7. 0 The Koeckert String QuartetQuartet No. 6 Hindemith7.17 Soloists with the Sadler’s WellsOrchestra and Chorus conducted byMichael Mudie
Excerpts from Simon Boccanegra

Verdi
7.30 AUCKLAND MUSIC FESTIVAL, 1957A recording of the Official Opening andLuneheéon Address by Hon. R. M. Algie8.0 Youth Concert: The first half of a
pope concert in the Auckland Townfa
8.0 £The Winterthur Symphony Orches-tra conducted by Walter GoehrSuite No. 2 in C, Op. 53 Tohaikovsky
9.37 Kathleen Ferrier (contralto)Songs on the Death of Infants Mahler
10. 0 Short Story: The Red = Shirt, byIrene McKay (NZBS) (A repetition of1YA’S broadcast on Tuesday)10.15 The Orchestra Alessandro Scarlatti
Sympliony No. 5 in D Minor
Concerto No, 3 in F A. Scarlatti
Concerto for Two Flutes Cimarosa
Sinfonia: La Scufflara Paisiello
lose down

NYD iasAUCKLANR, ,,
&. Op.m. Norrie Paramor’s Orchestra5.15 Al Morgan (vocal)
5.30 Pee Wee Erwin’s Band
6. 0 Rob Eberly (vocal)6.15 Pee Wee Hunt’s Orchestra
6.30 Cowboy Corner7. 0 Ray Anthony’s Orchestra
7.15 A. J. Alan Stories
7.30 Hawaiian Harmonies
x Recent Releases8.0 Listeners’ Classical Requests9.0 #£xThe Whirlof the Waltz .

9.30 Popular Parade10. 0 District Weather Forecast
Close down
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6. O am. Breakfast Session
be F Weather Forecast and Northland
8. 0 Junior Request Session9.0 Women’s Hour (Pamela Johnston),featuring shopping Guide;

Film
=
andTheatre News; and Classics in Cameo

10.
The
Long Shadow

10.15 rihur Askey Entertains
40.80 Johnnie Napoleon10.45 The Layton Story
ee 0 Bay of Islands Session41.45 Songs of the Sea
11.30 Melody Time
12. 0 Close down
5 p.m. For Younger Northland: The45
Moon Flower :

Hits of the DayTheir Finest Hour
Sports Preview (Eric Blow)The Good Companions
Favourites of YesterdayNews for the Farmer

~ ao
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8.12 Jan Corduwener’s Quartet
8.28 Owen Brannigan (baritone)
8.45 Short Story: A Very Natural Mis-
take, by Rosemary Weir (NZBS)
9. 4 The Concert Orchestra of Paris
conducted by Anatole Fistoulari
The Nuteracker Suite, Op. 71Tchaikovski
9.30 Talk; Tight ‘Lines, by Con. A Voss:Striking, Playing and Landing Fish

(NZBS)
9.45 Something Smith and the Redheads
10. 0 Old Time and Modern Dance Music
10.30 Close down

IT 200 ROTORUA,
9.45 a.m. The Bishop’s Mantle
10.16 Devotional Service
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 For Women at Home: Country-women’s Newsletter; Albert Schweitzer
(BBC); Book Review, by Olive Johnson
2. 0 p.m. Musie While You Work
2.30 Saxophone Solos2.60 Great Personalities: Arthur Askey3.15 Violin Concerto No. 2 in D Minor,
Op. 22 Wieniawski

whe oe
Sonata No. 2 in B Flat Minor,
35 ChopinOp.4.0 Music for a Happy Weekend5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners: Out

and About with Nature; Saga of DavyCrockett
5.30 Film Personalities on Record
6. 0 Dinner MusicFe Music for Our Scottish Listeners
7.30 Maurice _- (violin) and JanettaMcStay (pianoMorceau de ‘salon, Op. 145, No, 2SpohrIntroduction and Variations on an
Original Theme (Withered As aghubert

(NZBS)

Bee:
Gerard Souzay (baritone) ,a Recital Schubert

8.18 jiihelm Kempt (piano)Intermezzo in F Minor
ance in F MajorIntermezzo in E Flat Minor Brahms

8.32 Kathleen Ferrier (contralto)olk Song Recital9.15 Horizons
9.30 Rock and Roll Rhythm10. 0 rts Reporter
10.30 ebose down

i WELLINGTON$70 ke. $26 m.
6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Servicehe Light Instrumentalists10.45 Women’s Session: Reading fromwae Native Birds, by Oliver Duff1.30 Morning ConcertHelen and Karl (duo pianists)
Polonaise in E, Op. 75, No,

Schubert
Vienna State Opera OrchestraIncidental Music to Rosamunde

Schubert

2. Op.m. Russian Easter Festival Over-
ture
Hymn to the Sun (The Golden
cockerel) Rimsky-Korsakov
Piano Concerto No. 14 Tohaikovski

8. 0 Beyond this Place-25 (A repetitionof Wednesday’s broadcast fromm 2YA)
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Scottish Country Dances
4.15 The Country Doctor
4.30 Rhythm Parade
6. 0 Vocal Groups
6.16 Children’s Session: Do You Know?
They Wrote the Music
5.45 Musical Comedy Stage
6. 0 Tea Time Tunes
6.19 Stock Exchange Report
6.22 Produce Market Report
7. 0 Light Entertainers
7.410 Farm Session: Fellding Stock Mar-ket Report; Discussion on Footrot Eradi-
cation, by lan Cairney and D. Alderton
7.30 Lawrence Welk’s Orchestra
8. 0 Double Bill: Miss Duveen, by Wal-ter de la Mare, adapted by Ivan Brandt
(BBC); and Look In the Mirror, by
Aileen Burke and Leone Stewart (NZBS)
9.15 Horizons
9.30 Song and Story of the Maori

(NZBS)
9.45 Orchestral Interlude
10. O Rhythm on Record (Turntable)
11.20 Clos: down

QVC. SMELINGT OR...5. O p.m. Early Evening Concert
6. 0 Dinner Music
7.5 The Paris Conservatoire Orchestra
conducted by Roger Desormiere
The Good-Humoured Ladies

Scarlatti-Tommasini
Les Biches (The House Party)

8. 0 Dorel Handman. (piano)
Sonata No. 34 in E Minor Haydn
Anton Dermota (tenor)The Walnut Tree
The Lotus Flower Sohumann
Boundless Love
The Musician
The Holy PictureThe Gardener Wolf
8.30 Beethoven Piano Trios: The second
of four Studjo broadcasts by The Greta
Ostova Tri Vivien Dixon (violin),
Greta Ostova (cello) ang Ormi Reid
(piano)Trio in C Minor, Op. 41, No. 3Beethoven
9. 0 Chapel Royal: The last in a seriesof programmes featuring the works offamous composers who were, at onetime in their career, members of the
Chapel Royal. This programme brings
music by Robert Fayrfax (BBC)
9.30 What ts Man? Religious Man, thethird talk in the series by the Rev.
Monroe Peaston, Master of College
House, Christchurch (NZBS)
9.48 The Vienna Symphony Orchestraand the Vienna Chamber Choir
Wanderer’s Sturmliied, Op. 14 Strauss
Symphony No. 4 in C | Schmidt41. 0 Close down

OY),WELLINGTON265 m.
7. Op.m. Music for Everyman
7.30 Streamline
8. 0 Piano Time
8.165 Latin American Rhythm8.30 Melody Fare9. 0 The William Flynn Show
--9.30 Those Were the Days
10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

at 1o1o GISBORNE, m,
6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session746 Dominion Weather Forecast8. 0 From Stage and Screen
9.16 Light and Bright
8.30 Out of the Dark ;

45 The Layton Story0. 0 The Search for Karen Hastings
49-35
Doctor Paul
Morning Star: Liberace (piano)

10.46 Dusty Discs

Poulenc
7.45 Arts Review: A weekly programme.surveying current activities in the Arts|

:

A OE ae ey ee ee ee eee ee See eee
11. 0 Women’s Hour (June _ Irvine),featuring Notorious; and Talk: American
Roundabout
12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. Hello Children!
6. 0 Tea Time Tunes
6.30 Rhythm Rendezvous
6.45 Sports Preview
7. 0 The Quiz kids
7.30 The Smiley Burnette ShowGisborne Stock Market Report
8. 4 Novelty Instrumentalists
8.15 Homestead Harmonies
8.45 Parliamentary Portraits: Sir HarryAtkinson, by R. I. M. Burnett
9. 3 Pina Pozzi (piano) and the Winter-thur Symphony Orchestra, conducted byVictor Desarzens
Concerto No. 3 in E Flat, Op. 29

Saint-Saens
9.40 The Crosby Story
10. 0 Old Time Songs and Dances
10.30 Close down

QYL 860 ke.NAPIER 349 m.
-9.45a.m. Housewives’ Choice
10. 0 Alma Cogan (vocal)
10.16 The Novelaires (Instrumental
Group)
10.30 Music While You Work
411. 0 Women’s Session: Splash of Colour
2. Op.m. Music While You Work
§*2 Vera Lynn (vocal). Oo Novelty Interlude
3.15 Piano Concerto No, 2 in C Minor,
Op. 18 Rachmaninoff4.0 Playhouse of Favourites: The
Country Practice
4.25 Late Afternoon Variety5. 0 Radio Rodeo
5.15 Children’s Session: The Adventuresof Endless; The Waybacks
6.45 London Studio Melodies (BBC)7. 0 For the Sportsman
7.30 Let’s Go On With It: A programmeof comedy and songs by the Britishcomedienne Jenny Howard (NZBS)
7.45 Melodies from Old Vienna ;

8.10 Talk: But for this Man: DrFeatherston, the third in the series by
Celia and Cecil Manson
8.30 The Goon ae pp eneneures9.15 Horizons
9.30 The White Rabbit (An

acaptnsranfrom the book by Bruce Marshall con-
cerning the exploits of Wing Commander
Yeo-Thomas in organising the French
Resistance in World War It)10. O Cabaret Night in Paris
10.80 Close down

SERVICE
SESSIONS

Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.
12.30, 6.25, 9.0 p.m,
X Stations: 9.0 p.m.
YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News, Breakfast
Session
7. 0, 8.0 London News, Breakfast
Session
7.58 Local Weather Conditions
9. 4 Children’s Holiday Programme11.30 Morning Concert
12. 0 Lunch Programme
6.30 p.m. London News
6.40 BBC Radio Newsreel
6.49 Farmers’ Conference Report
(3) (South Island stations only)9.3 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Horizons: The first in a new
series of United Nations programmes
11. 0 London News

OWEN BRANNIGAN (baritone) sings
at 8.28 tonight from 1XN


